)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 08, 2024, 09:31:39 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S*0763 (Rat #0320, Act #0239 of 2004) General Bill, By Ravenel, Knotts and Kuhn
Summary: Voter registration applications, delete requirement to provide social security number on application form

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 7-5-170, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
APPLICATIONS FOR VOTER REGISTRATION, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OF THE
APPLICANT REQUIRED ON THE APPLICATION SHALL NOT BE OPEN TO PUBLIC INSPECTION. - ratified title

12/02/03
12/02/03
01/13/04
01/13/04
01/21/04
01/22/04
01/22/04
02/04/04
02/10/04
02/10/04
05/05/04
05/11/04
05/12/04
05/19/04
05/24/04
05/27/04
05/27/04
06/10/04

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary
Introduced and read first time SJ-14
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-14
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-8
Amended SJ-22

Read second time SJ-22

Read third time and sent to House SJ-47
Introduced and read first time HJ-10
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-10
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-2
Read second time HJ-11

Read third time and enrolled HJ-15

Ratified R 320

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 05/24/04

Act No. 239

Page 1 of 1



