## South Carolina Legislature

May 08, 2024, 09:31:39 am

## Session 115 - (2003-2004)

## S\*0763 (Rat #0320, Act #0239 of 2004) General Bill, By Ravenel, Knotts and Kuhn

**Summary:** Voter registration applications, delete requirement to provide social security number on application form AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 7-5-170, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO APPLICATIONS FOR VOTER REGISTRATION, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OF THE APPLICANT REQUIRED ON THE APPLICATION SHALL NOT BE OPEN TO PUBLIC INSPECTION. - ratified title

12/02/03	Senate	Prefiled
12/02/03	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/13/04	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-14
01/13/04	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-14
01/21/04	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-8
01/22/04	Senate	Amended SJ-22
01/22/04	Senate	Read second time SJ-22
02/04/04	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-47
02/10/04	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-10
02/10/04	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-10
05/05/04	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-2
05/11/04	House	Read second time HJ-11
05/12/04	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-15
05/19/04		Ratified R 320
05/24/04		Signed By Governor
05/27/04		Copies available
05/27/04		Effective date 05/24/04
06/10/04		Act No. 239